

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-0	0252	Version:	1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:					In control:	BOARD OF SUPER	VISORS
On agenda:	4/5/2	2016			Final action:	4/5/2016	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a Property Tax Exchange Agreement for Santa Barbara Museum of Natural History (SBMNH) Reorganization Annexation with the City of Santa Barbara (LAFCO No. 15-05), as follows:						
	a) Adopt a Resolution providing for a negotiated exchange of property tax revenues pertaining to the Santa Barbara Museum of Natural History Reorganization (LAFCO No. 15-05), an annexation to the City of Santa Barbara (City) and detachment from the Santa Barbara County Fire Protection District, Mission Canyon Lighting District, County Service Area 12 and County Service Area 32; and						
	b) Find that the proposed actions are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Sections 15378(b)(4) and 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA Guidelines, because they are government fiscal, organizational or administrative activities that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.						
Sponsors:	COL	JNTY EXE		FFIC	Ξ		
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A LAFCO 15-5 Santa Barbara Museum of Natural History Annexation to the City of Santa Barbara, 3. RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS - Natural History Museum Final						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		A	ction	Result
4/5/2016	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	RVISC	RS A	cted on as follows:	Pass
Consider recom	mend	lations re;	garding a	Prope	rty Tax Exch	ange Agreement for Sa	nta Barbara Museum of

Consider recommendations regarding a Property Tax Exchange Agreement for Santa Barbara Museum of Natural History (SBMNH) Reorganization Annexation with the City of Santa Barbara (LAFCO No. 15-05), as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution providing for a negotiated exchange of property tax revenues pertaining to the Santa Barbara Museum of Natural History Reorganization (LAFCO No. 15-05), an annexation to the City of Santa Barbara (City) and detachment from the Santa Barbara County Fire Protection District, Mission Canyon Lighting District, County Service Area 12 and County Service Area 32; and

b) Find that the proposed actions are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Sections 15378(b)(4) and 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA Guidelines, because they are government fiscal, organizational or administrative activities that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.